

08/10/2012



103647933

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1.	Name of conveying party:				
	1) Mitsuru OCHI				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:				
`	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/561,740, filed July 30, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1576 Attention: Thomas E. McKiernan 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to credit card. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	as E. McKiernan, Reg. No. 37,889 of Person Signing Signature				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				

Revised April, 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJIT	SU LIMITED			
1-1,-	Kamikodanaka 4	4-chome, Nakahara-	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan
			•	
hereby	nafter, "ASS sells, assi invention e	igns and transf	eceipt of which is hereby ackners to ASSIGNEE the entire and	owledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR exclusive right, title and interest
(Title	of Inventio	on)	•	
APPARATI	IS FOR MEASURI	NG VEHICLE QUEUE I	ENGTH, METHOD FOR MEASURING VEHICLE	QUEUE LENGTH, AND COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING
MEDIUM	STORING COMPU	TER PROGRAM FOR ME	ASURING VEHICLE QUEUE LENGTH	
			-	
relati: Letter:	ng to Intern s Patent of	pational Patent the United Sta	Application PCT/JP/ tes was executed on even date	and/or for which application for herewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a)	executed on	· ·	(Insert date of execut	ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on		·	
Serial	No.			orney is hereby authorized to insert fied data, when known.
and any	y continuati n, for the f ing any exte	ion, division, full term or te	renewal, substitute, reissue or research the said Letters	d States granted on said application or reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and said application(s) and Letters
said Al securit prosect reissue which a execut	SSIGNEE, to ng, maintair ution of sai e, reexamina may arise or ing all pape	do all acts when ing and enforced application, or public be declared in the control of the contr	ich the ASSIGNEE may deem nece ing protection for said invent sand the issuance of said Le c use proceeding, and in any l n relation to same, such acts	thout charge to but at the expense of ssary, desirable or expedient, for ion, including in the preparation and tters Patent(s), in any interference, itigation or other legal proceeding to include but not be limited to trations, taking all rightful oaths, ee.
IN W	ITNESS WHERE	BOP, the unders	igned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	Mitsuru	OCHI	Mitsuru OCHI	July 19, 2012
	. (Si	gnature)	(Type Name)	(Date)